Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Lycett	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Multi-Stroke Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏻 Yes 🏖	No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Geographic Change of Nar Change of Nar Change of Nar	Cradley Heath B64 6JJ UNITED KINGDOM
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 12/11/2003	—— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/778,582	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David S. Resnick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
Internal Address:	질 Enclosed
2003 LMUELLER 00000112 09778582	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate come of this page if paying by denesit Wegunt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David S. Resnick (Reg. No. 34,235) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Filed together with a new patent application to:

Not filed with new patent application to:

Not filed with new patent application to:

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandría, VA 22313-1450

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014804 FRAME: 0874

11/12/2003 11:10 01215514264

BLUECHIPMFG

PAGE 02/03

01413078401

Attorney's Docket No.: 740789-051280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Lycert, a British subject residing at 18 Millcroft Road, Streetly, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands B74 2EL, United Kingdom have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADJUSTABLE ANCHORAGE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed as U.S. Serial Number 09/778,582 on February 7, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Multi-Stroke Limited, a British company with its principal place of business at King Street, Old Hill, Cradley Heath B64 6II United Kingdom desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Multi-Stroke Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Multi-Stroke Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Multi-Stroke Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Multi-Stroke Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

MOLIISIBOKE LID

10.Dec. 2003 16:56

REEL: 014804 FRAME: 0875

PATENT

11/12/2003 11:10

01215614264

BLUECHIPMFG

PAGE 03/03

01413078401

Attorney's Docket No.: 740789-051280 Page 2 of 2

The undersigned hereby grant the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP of 101 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 2

Received Time 10.Dec. 16:50 No.2067 P. 3/3

MULTISTROKE LTD

10.Dec. 2003 16:56

RECORDED: 12/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014804 FRAME: 0876